Year
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972

Conventions/Conferences

Convention/Conference Dates

Nov. 21

May 10-12

May 1-3

May 4-7

May 3-5

May 2-4

July 29-31, August 1
June 1-2

May 9-11

June 1-3

May 6-8

May 27-28

May 24-27

May 30-31, June 1-2
May 29-31

May 28-30

May 26-28

May 25-28

May 24-27

May 30-31, June 1-2

May 28-31

Location
Vancouver

New Westminster
Powell River
Victoria

Nelson
Vancouver
Seattle, Washington
Trail

Penticton
Powell River
Chilliwack
Prince George
Nanaimo
Kelowna

North Kamloops
Powell River
Kimberley
Coquitlam
Esquimalt
Penticton

Powell River



1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

May 27-30

May 26-29

May 25-28

May 30-31, June 1-3
May 29-31, June 1-2
May 29-31, June 1
May 27-30

May 25-28

May 31, June 1-2
May 30-31, June 1
May 29-31

May 27-29

June 2-4

June 1-3

May 31, June 1-2
May 29-31

May 28-30

May 27-29

June 2-4

May 31, June 1-2
May 30-31, June 1
May 26-28

May 25-27

Trail
Revelstoke
Saanich
Edmonton, Alberta.
Kamloops
Surrey
Powell River
Quesnel
Penticton
Esquimalt
Revelstoke
Williams Lake
Colwood
Vancouver
Penticton
Saanich
Golden
Oliver
Salmon Arm
Colwood
Delta

Fort St. John

Kamloops*

*Conference held with British Columbia Recreation and Parks Association



1996
1997
1998
1999

2000

May 23-25
May 29-31
May 28-30
June 3-5

April 17-19

Prince George
Williams Lake
Campbell River
Esquimalt

Jasper, Alberta*

*Conference held with Alberta Association of Recreation Facility Personnel

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006

*Conference held with School Plant Officials Association

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

May 31, June 1-2
June 6-8

May 22-24

June 3-5

June 3-5

June 6-9

May 30-31, June 1

May 21-23
May 20-22
May 19-21
May 3-6
May 16-18
May 14-17
May 25-28
April 20-23
May 9-12

May 8-11

Salmon Arm
Courtenay
Surrey
Duncan
Kamloops

Penticton*

Powell River
Oliver
Squamish
Oliver
Abbotsford
Fort St. John
Castlegar
Victoria
Kelowna
Richmond

Parksville



2018
2019

2020

*Conference cancelled due to the COVID-19 pandemic

2021

*Conference held online due to the COVID-19 pandemic

2022

2023

April 23-26
May 13-16

May 11-13

April 27-29

May 8-11

April 24-26

Kelowna
Harrison Hot Springs

Parksville*

Virtual Conference*

Parksville

Penticton



