## **Conventions/Conferences**

<b>Year</b>	<b>Convention/Conference Dates</b>	<b>Location</b>
1952	Nov. 21	Vancouver
1953	May 10-12	New Westminster
1954	May 1-3	Powell River
1955	May 4-7	Victoria
1956	May 3-5	Nelson
1957	May 2-4	Vancouver
1958	July 29-31, August 1	Seattle, Washington
1959	June 1-2	Trail
1960	May 9-11	Penticton
1961	June 1-3	Powell River
1962	May 6-8	Chilliwack
1963	May 27-28	Prince George
1964	May 24-27	Nanaimo
1965	May 30-31, June 1-2	Kelowna
1966	May 29-31	North Kamloops
1967	May 28-30	Powell River
1968	May 26-28	Kimberley
1969	May 25-28	Coquitlam
1970	May 24-27	Esquimalt
1971	May 30-31, June 1-2	Penticton
1972	May 28-31	Powell River

1973	May 27-30	Trail
1974	May 26-29	Revelstoke
1975	May 25-28	Saanich
1976	May 30-31, June 1-3	Edmonton, Alberta.
1977	May 29-31, June 1-2	Kamloops
1978	May 29-31, June 1	Surrey
1979	May 27-30	Powell River
1980	May 25-28	Quesnel
1981	May 31, June 1-2	Penticton
1982	May 30-31, June 1	Esquimalt
1983	May 29-31	Revelstoke
1984	May 27-29	Williams Lake
1985	June 2-4	Colwood
1986	June 1-3	Vancouver
1987	May 31, June 1-2	Penticton
1988	May 29-31	Saanich
1989	May 28-30	Golden
1990	May 27-29	Oliver
1991	June 2-4	Salmon Arm
1992	May 31, June 1-2	Colwood
1993	May 30-31, June 1	Delta
1994	May 26-28	Fort St. John
1995	May 25-27	Kamloops*

<sup>\*</sup>Conference held with British Columbia Recreation and Parks Association

1996	May 23-25	Prince George		
1997	May 29-31	Williams Lake		
1998	May 28-30	Campbell River		
1999	June 3-5	Esquimalt		
2000	April 17-19	Jasper, Alberta*		
*Conference h	eld with Alberta Association of Recreation F	Facility Personnel		
2001	May 31, June 1-2	Salmon Arm		
2002	June 6-8	Courtenay		
2003	May 22-24	Surrey		
2004	June 3-5	Duncan		
2005	June 3-5	Kamloops		
2006	June 6-9	Penticton*		
*Conference held with School Plant Officials Association				
2007	May 30-31, June 1	Powell River		
2008	May 21-23	Oliver		
2009	May 20-22	Squamish		
2009	May 20-22 May 19-21	Squamish Oliver		
	·	-		
2010	May 19-21	Oliver		
<ul><li>2010</li><li>2011</li></ul>	May 19-21 May 3-6	Oliver Abbotsford		
<ul><li>2010</li><li>2011</li><li>2012</li></ul>	May 19-21 May 3-6 May 16-18	Oliver Abbotsford Fort St. John		
<ul><li>2010</li><li>2011</li><li>2012</li><li>2013</li></ul>	May 19-21 May 3-6 May 16-18 May 14-17	Oliver Abbotsford Fort St. John Castlegar		
<ul><li>2010</li><li>2011</li><li>2012</li><li>2013</li><li>2014</li></ul>	May 19-21 May 3-6 May 16-18 May 14-17 May 25-28	Oliver Abbotsford Fort St. John Castlegar Victoria		

2018	April 23-26	Kelowna		
2019	May 13-16	Harrison Hot Springs		
2020	May 11-13	Parksville*		
*Conference cancelled due to the COVID-19 pandemic				
2021	April 27-29	Virtual Conference*		
*Conference held online due to the COVID-19 pandemic				
2022	May 8-11	Parksville		
2023	April 24-26	Penticton		